

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching  
 PROJECT NO.: \_\_\_\_\_  
 LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1

CONTRACTOR: James Fiala Paving DATE: 4/10/2013

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a change order to bring up the award of the contract up to the budget amount

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT:	[1]	<u>\$1,118,716.20</u>
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2]	<u>\$0.00</u>
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3]	<u>\$1,118,716.20</u>
<b>PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)</b>	[4]	<u>\$305,272.80</u>
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5]	<u>\$1,423,989.00</u>

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) \$305,272.80

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$1,427,500.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,425,611.00

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

<u>[Signature]</u> Resident Engineer	<u>4/14/13</u> Date	Approved By: <u>[Signature]</u> Director of Finance	<u>5/3/13</u> Date
<u>[Signature]</u> Contractor	<u>4-11-13</u> Date	Approved By: <u>[Signature]</u> (<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager	<u>5/6/13</u> Date
<u>[Signature]</u> Village Engineer	<u>4/11/13</u> Date	Approved By: <u>[Signature]</u> (>\$10K or 25%) Village President	<u>5/2/13</u> Date
<u>[Signature]</u> Director of Public Works	<u>4/11/13</u> Date	Attest: <u>[Signature]</u> Village Clerk	<u>5/2/13</u> Date
<u>[Signature]</u> Assistant Director of Finance	<u>5/3/13</u> Date		

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching

C.O. #1

3/18/2013

NO	ITEM	Original Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Add/Deduct	Final Quantity	Total Price
20201200	REM & DISP OF UNSUIT. MAT	250	CY	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	329	579	\$26,055.00
35700115	BIT BASE CSE 4 3/4"	1000	SY	\$18.50	\$18,500.00	1115	2,115	\$38,127.50
35800200	AGG. BASE REPAIR CA-6	111	CY	\$55.00	\$6,105.00	124	235	\$12,925.00
42300710	PCC DRIVEWAY PVT 6 SP	450	SY	\$51.00	\$22,950.00		450	\$22,950.00
42300800	PCC DRIVEWAY PVT 8 SP	100	SY	\$57.00	\$5,700.00		100	\$5,700.00
44000155	BIT. SURFACE REM. 1 1/2"	30000	SY	\$1.60	\$48,000.00		30,000	\$48,000.00
44000157	BIT. SURFACE REM. 2"	54734	SY	\$2.20	\$120,414.80	13605	68,339	\$150,345.80
44000165	BIT. SURFACE REM. 4"	2,000	SY	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	1,675	3,675	\$14,700.00
40600100	BIT. MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	211	GAL	\$3.50	\$738.50	156	367	\$1,284.50
44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	1000	SY	\$0.01	\$10.00		1,000	\$10.00
40603080	HMA BC IL-19 N50 2 1/4"	2000	SY	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	1675	3,675	\$33,075.00
40603310	HMA SC' C' N50 2"	56734	SY	\$7.50	\$425,505.00	15280	72,014	\$540,105.00
42400500	PORTLAND CONC. SIDEWALK	6,000	SF	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	200	6,200	\$24,800.00
42400800	DETECT. WARNING, PLASTIC	1300	SF	\$20.00	\$26,000.00		1,300	\$26,000.00
44000500	COMB. CURB & GUTTER REM	1000	FT	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	1000	2,000	\$6,000.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	6000	SF	\$0.50	\$3,000.00	200	6,200	\$3,100.00
44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREAT. SYSTEM A	86734	SY	\$1.35	\$117,090.90	13,136	99,872	\$134,827.20
	CL D PATCH 5"	1000	SY	\$34.00	\$34,000.00	250	1,250	\$42,500.00
	CL D PATCH 10"	500	SY	\$77.00	\$38,500.00	250	750	\$57,750.00
	CL D PATCH 12"	500	SY	\$83.00	\$41,500.00	250	750	\$62,250.00
	CL D PATCH 15"	500	SY	\$97.00	\$48,500.00		500	\$48,500.00
60235700	INLET, TYPE A, TYPE 3 F&G	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		1	\$1,300.00
60603800	COMB CC&G TB6.12	1000	FT	\$15.50	\$15,500.00	1000	2,000	\$31,000.00
66900200	NON SPL WASTE DISPOSAL	35	CY	\$110.00	\$3,850.00		35	\$3,850.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	0.4	1.4	\$21,280.00
78003110	PREF PL PM TB LINE 4 WHITE	300	LF	\$5.60	\$1,680.00		300	\$1,680.00
78003140	PREF PL PM TB LINE 8 WHITE	60	LF	\$11.20	\$672.00		60	\$672.00
78003180	PREF PL PM TB LINE 18 WHITE	200	LF				200	\$4,760.00
Z0004534	BIT DRIVEWAY PAVT 9	400	SY	\$64.00	\$25,600.00		400	\$25,600.00
Z0004538	BIT DRIVEWAY PAVT 10	50	SY	\$73.00	\$3,650.00		50	\$3,650.00
	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJ.	65	EA	\$276.00	\$17,940.00	2	67	\$18,492.00
	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	6	EA			3	9	\$11,700.00
				\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00			\$305,272.80
					\$1,118,716.20			\$1,423,989.00